
DET/RRC/PVT/CR/10-11 

 
  

  

 

3

SECTION -I 

 
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED. 

(A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

Office of the Chief GMT, Orissa, Bhubaneswar 

AGM/RRC/PVT/CR/10-11                              Dated at Bhubaneswar the  30-09-2010 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Sealed tenders are invited from eligible bidders by CGM, Orissa Telecom Circle, for and on 
behalf of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, for replacement of faulty spares of C-DOT PCBs at RRC, 

Bhubaneswar.   

 

 
       

Sl. 

 

No 

Name of the work Tender 

Enquiry 

No. 

Cost of 

Bid 

Document 

in Rs 

Date and time of  Amount of 

Bid Security 

In Rs. 

Estimated  

Cost. 

Rs.  

No of vendors 

among which 

the orders will 

be placed.  

Receipt 

Of Bid 

Opening of Bid 

Technical 

bid 

Financial 

bid 
1 2 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

1 Replacement of 

faulty spare 

components in 

PCBs of  C-DOT 

exchanges at 

RRC, BBSR 

NO: 

AGM/RR

C/PVT/C

R/10-11 

520.00 Up to 

13:00Hrs 

Of  

22.10.10 

16 Hrs 

Of  

22.10.10 

To be 

intimated 

16,000/- 8,00,000/- One 

 

1. SCOPE OF WORK 

 The contractor shall carry out replacement of faulty spare components of C-DOT PCBs for two years 

from the date of agreement as per terms and conditions mentioned herein after. 

2. ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENT  
 

a) The bidder must have on it’s roll at least five no. of skilled ITI/ Polytechnic qualified persons 

to supervise replacement of component works. 

b) The bidder should submit an undertaking to the effect that none of their relatives is working in 

DOT/BSNL in annexure-II. 

c) The bidder must have an experience having executed works for a minimum amount of Rs. 2 

lakh in last two financial years i.e; 2008-2009 and 2009-2010. He/She has to furnish number of 
works executed with cost particulars duly certified by an officer not below the rank of Dy. 

General Manager or equivalent rank. Here, “work” means replacement of faulty components 

/repairing of CDOT PCBs. 

 

3. ISSUE OF BID DOCUMENTS- 

 

Bid document shall be issued during the office hours on all working days from the date of 
Publication of NIT up to   13:00 hours of  21.10.2010. 

4.   BID DOCUMENTS CAN BE HAD:  

 

a. From the Sub-Divisional Engineer (RRC), O/o CGMT Orissa, 2
nd

 floor, Door Sanchar Bhawan, 

Unit-IX, Bhubaneswar:- 751022 ; on written application with the copies of the documents in 

support of their eligibility to participate in the tender along with the cost of bid document  in the 

form of DD of Rs.520/- (Rupees Five Hundred  Twenty only) from any nationalized or scheduled 

bank in favour of  Accounts Officer (A&P) , BSNL, Office of the Chief General Manager 

Telecom Orissa, Bhubaneswar –1 payable at Bhubaneswar. 

 

b. Eligible bidders can also download the entire bid document from our website 

www.orissa.bsnl.co.in and submit the same within the scheduled date & time along with the 

required cost of the bid document in the form of DD of Rs. 520/- (Rupees Five Hundred Twenty 
only) from any scheduled bank in favour of  Accounts Officer (A&P), BSNL, Office of the 



DET/RRC/PVT/CR/10-11 

 
  

  

 

4

Chief General Manager Telecom Orissa, Bhubaneswar –1 payable at Bhubaneswar. The DD 

towards the cost of bid document and documents confirming to the eligibility criteria as 

mentioned above are required to be kept in the “Envelope-A: Technical/Commercial Bid”. 

 

 

 
5. SUBMISSION OF BID. 

The tender papers can be obtained from SDE (RRC) up to 1300 hrs of 22.10.2010. The bid 

prepared  in accordance clause D of section-III of bid document  should be submitted to  Smt. 

Shantilata Rath, AGM(RRC),O/O CGM, Orissa, 2nd floor, Door Sanchar Bhawan,  

Bhubaneswar-751022 on or before scheduled date and time as indicated above in a sealed cover 

super scribed with “Tender for replacement of faulty spare components of C-DOT PCBs”. 

The tender will be opened on the same day at 16:00 Hours in this office, in the presence of 

bidders or their duly authorized representatives who may like to be present at their own cost. If 

because of any reason, any of the above dates is a holiday, the next working day will be 

considered. Accordingly, the subsequent dates may be shifted.  

 

 CGM, Orissa Telecom Circle, BSNL, Bhubaneswar reserves the right to accept or reject 

any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. Details of the tender are also 

available on our website www.orissa.bsnl.co.in. 

 

 
 

                 

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER  

         BSNL, ORISSA TELECOM CIRCLE 

            BHUBANESWAR  
          

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


